Immediately  following  the Property  distribution,  the Company and the selling
minority  interest  partners  agreed to sell  their  undivided  interest  in the
Property for a privately negotiated purchase price of $4,568,614,  in accordance
with a Purchase  Agreement  (Exhibit 10.2), to 1500 Broadway  Partners,  Ltd., a
limited partnership in which certain TCTB limited partners (non-selling minority
interest  partners) are partners and are tenants in one of TCTB's Midland office
buildings.  The Company  received net proceeds of  $3,688,094  for its undivided
interest in the Property and resulted in a gain of $905,118.

   F-1

   AMEN PROPERTIES, INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES
   PRO FORMA BALANCE SHEET
   SEPTEMBER 30, 2004

   Historical
   Financial   Pro Forma
   Statements (a)   Adjustments (f)   Pro Forma Total
   ---------------------   ---------------   ------------------

ASSETS
   Cash and cash equivalents   $   2,378,596   1,568,094  (b)   3,946,690
   Accounts receivable   38,064   -   38,064
   Property, plant and equipment
   (net of accumulated depreciation)   12,114,267   (978,776) (b)   8,372,515

   (2,762,976) (d)
   Restricted certificate of deposit   -   2,100,000  (c)   2,100,000
   Royalty interests   154,393   -   154,393
   Other assets   554,653   -   554,653
   ---------------------   ---------------   ------------------
   Total assets   $   15,239,973   (73,658)   15,166,315
   =====================   ===============   ==================

LIABILITIES AND EQUITY
   Current liabilities   $   949,573   -   949,573
   Long-term obligations   9,097,053   -   9,097,053
   Minority interest   1,070,282   (978,776) (b)   91,506
   Equity   4,123,065   905,118  (e)   5,028,183

Edgar Filing: AMEN PROPERTIES INC - Form 8-K/A

4

   ---------------------   ---------------   ------------------
   Total liabilities and equity   $   15,239,973   (73,658)   15,166,315
   =====================   ===============   ==================

   F-2

   AMEN PROPERTIES, INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES
   PRO FORMA STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS
   FOR THE YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2003

   Historical
   Financial   Lubbock, Texas
   Statements (a)   Building (f)   Pro Forma Total
   ---------------------   ----------------   ------------------

Rental revenue   $   4,345,099   (1,932,646)   2,412,453

Total operating expense   3,167,463   (1,120,974)   2,046,489
   ---------------------   ----------------   ------------------

   Net income from operations   1,177,636   (811,672)   365,964

Total other income (expense)   (369,993)   287,637   (82,356)
   ---------------------   ----------------   ------------------

   Net income before income taxes
   and minority interest   807,643   (524,035)   283,608

Income taxes   -   -   -

Minority interest   (415,814)   184,133   (231,681)
   ---------------------   ----------------   ------------------

   NET INCOME   $   391,829   (339,902)   51,927
   =====================   ================   ==================

Net income per common share - basic   $   .19   .02
   =====================   ==================

Net income per common share - diluted   $   .13   .02
   =====================   ==================

Weighted average number of common shares
outstanding - basic   2,111,328   2,111,328
   =====================   ==================

Edgar Filing: AMEN PROPERTIES INC - Form 8-K/A

5

Weighted average number of common shares
outstanding - diluted   2,961,051   2,961,051
   =====================   ==================

   F-3

   AMEN PROPERTIES, INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES
   PRO FORMA STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS
   FOR THE NINE MONTHS ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2004

   Historical
   Financial   Lubbock, Texas
   Statements (a)   Building (f)   Pro Forma Total
   ---------------------   -----------------   ------------------

Rental revenue   $   3,255,452   (1,448,316)   1,807,136

Total operating expense   2,544,871   (938,769)   1,606,102
   ---------------------   -----------------   ------------------

   Net income from operations   710,581   (509,547)   201,034

Total other income (expense)   (369,952)   207,613   (162,339)
   ---------------------   -----------------   ------------------

   Net income before income taxes and
   minority interest   340,629   (301,934)   38,695

Income taxes   -   -

Minority interest   (232,297)   86,510   (145,787)
   ---------------------   -----------------   ------------------

   NET INCOME/(LOSS)   $   108,332   (215,424)   (107,092)
   =====================   =================   ==================

Net income/(loss) per common share - basic   $   .05   (.05)
   =====================   ==================

Net income/(loss) per common share -
diluted   $   .04   (.04)
   =====================   ==================